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ISC - Int. Swim Cup - Ingolstadt 2024
Ingolstadt, 3. - 4.2.2024

Event 24 Women, 100m Butterfly Open
04.02.2024 Results Prelim
MR 1:00.23 ZANDRINGA, Kinge NED Ingolstadt 08.02.2020
DR 57.05 KÖHLER, Angelina Fukuoka (JPN) 23.07.2023
Points: FINA 2023

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

YOB 2013

1. REISWICH, Veronika 13 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:27.28 256 38.81 48.47
2. NICKEL, Luise 13 SV Fürstenfeldbrucker Wasserratten1:27.78 252 38.88 48.90
3. KOCH, Liana Emma 13 SV Augsburg 1911 1:31.62 222 39.20 52.42
4. HAUSER, Elena 13 VSC 1862 Donauwörth 1:39.41 173 43.96 55.45
5. JANOTTA, Lina 13 SV Lohhof 1:41.83 161 44.50 57.33

YOB 2012

1. ZAMBO, Villo 12 UNI GY 1:08.67 527 Q 32.16 36.51
2. ALFAREI, Linda 12 LSV Tirol 1:17.78 362 36.10 41.68
3. GLIESCHE, Elisa-Marie 12 SG Stadtwerke München 1:21.84 311 38.21 43.63
4. BONOMI, Cecilia 12 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda ASD 1:25.53 272 40.18 45.35
5. SPETHMANN, Pia-Marlene 12 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:27.36 256 38.81 48.55
6. SCALISI, Gaia 12 ASD. Pol. AVI Vipiteno Sterzing 1:30.34 231 40.50 49.84
7. MILOTZKI, Leonie 12 SG Stadtwerke München 1:33.37 209 39.96 53.41

YOB 2011

1. ZAMBONINI, Chandra 11 SSV Bozen 1:14.05 420 34.71 39.34
2. WIESER, Jana 11 SSV Bozen 1:14.98 405 35.12 39.86
3. ASTER, Hannah 11 SSV Bozen 1:15.69 393 34.71 40.98
4. SCHIFFNER, Antonia 11 SC Wfr. München 1:16.82 376 35.22 41.60
5. HOFMANN, Sophia 11 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 1:18.34 355 35.08 43.26
6. RATTI, Irene 11 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda ASD 1:18.53 352 36.11 42.42
7. PUCCINELLI, Manika 11 SSV Bozen 1:20.96 321 37.29 43.67
8. GRAHN, Mia Marie 11 SV Schwäbisch Gmünd 1:21.86 311 35.78 46.08
9. SPICKER, Laura 11 Schwimmteam Neusäß 1:31.67 221 41.12 50.55

10. BUCKL, Amelie 11 SV Lohhof 1:35.69 194 43.25 52.44

YOB 2009 - 2010

1. RICHARD, Loane 09 Rfn 1:06.57 578 Q 31.13 35.44
2. KAMMERER, Kitti 09 UNI GY 1:07.11 564 Q 31.55 35.56
3. MOLDOVAN, Mia Monika 10 SSV Bozen 1:08.55 530 Q 31.02 37.53
4. NEKRASOV, Valeria Alexandra 10 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:10.11 495 R 32.94 37.17
5. SCHMITT, Julia 10 SG Stadtwerke München 1:10.41 489 R 33.10 37.31
6. RUEBNER, Luisa 10 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:10.70 483 32.75 37.95
7. HAYIRLI, Ilayla 09 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:11.37 469 32.88 38.49
8. STRITTMATTER, Emma 09 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:12.24 452 33.15 39.09
9. UNGERANK, Marie 10 ASD. Pol. AVI Vipiteno Sterzing 1:12.98 439 34.03 38.95

10. SCHWEITZER, Elina 09 LSV Tirol 1:13.48 430 33.76 39.72
11. BERKES, Brigitta 10 UNI GY 1:13.66 427 33.09 40.57
12. EICHER, Tamara 10 Schwimmteam Neusäß 1:14.22 417 33.89 40.33
13. WOLFELSPERGER, Sofia 09 SG Stadtwerke München 1:14.95 405 35.99 38.96
14. PUZICHA, Lia 10 TB 1888 Erlangen 1:15.46 397 33.74 41.72
15. GUEGUEN, Eloa 10 Rfn 1:15.85 391 34.94 40.91
16. GUELZOW, Laura 10 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 1:16.70 378 34.92 41.78
17. GOTO, Melina 09 DJK Sportbund München 1:17.94 360 33.31 44.63
18. PFEFFERKORN, Anna 10 LSV Tirol 1:18.86 348 36.18 42.68
19. KALTENECKER, Magdalena 09 DJK Sportbund München 1:19.16 344 35.95 43.21
20. HORSTMANN, Lenya 10 SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 1:19.85 335 36.22 43.63
21. DIETRICH, Malin 10 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:20.62 325 37.45 43.17
22. CESKO, Sara Iman 09 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 1:22.73 301 35.51 47.22
23. LAUX, Emma 09 SV Lohhof 1:23.45 293 39.01 44.44
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ISC - Int. Swim Cup - Ingolstadt 2024
Ingolstadt, 3. - 4.2.2024

Event 24, Girls, 100m Butterfly, Prelim, YOB 2009 - 2010

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

24. JANICKI, Luisa 09 SV Fürstenfeldbrucker Wasserratten1:27.75 252 37.13 50.62
25. ROSE, Alissa 10 SV Fürstenfeldbrucker Wasserratten1:28.84 243 37.26 51.58
26. PROVERBIO, Lucia 10 SV GR.-W. Holzkirchen 1:32.73 214 38.98 53.75
27. ARLT, Caroline 10 SV Fürstenfeldbrucker Wasserratten1:35.52 195 42.21 53.31
28. KUHN, Fiona 10 SV Lohhof 1:35.58 195 42.05 53.53
29. MAMOT, Johanna 10 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:40.61 167 43.12 57.49

YOB 2007 - 2008

1. ZAMBO, Virag 08 UNI GY 1:05.12 618 Q 30.77 34.35
2. BOOMERS, Marit 08 SV Schwäbisch Gmünd 1:08.90 522 Q 31.68 37.22
3. HOEFL, Valerie 08 SG Stadtwerke München 1:11.89 459 33.04 38.85
4. TRISL, Johanna 08 NawaRo Straubing 1:13.00 438 33.26 39.74
5. HARTENECK, Elena 08 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 1:13.95 422 34.19 39.76
6. SCHNITZER, Lotta Naima 08 TV Kempten 1:14.72 409 34.39 40.33
7. SOELLNER, Tina 08 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:16.93 375 35.13 41.80
8. FRANKE, Helena 08 SV Lohhof 1:19.83 335 36.18 43.65
9. RESCHKE, Loie Viktoria 07 SV Augsburg 1911 1:19.84 335 36.97 42.87

10. WIDMAIER, Sophie 07 Wfr. Leonberg 1:20.39 328 36.71 43.68
11. MELLICH, Charlotte 07 Wfr. Leonberg 1:21.95 310 36.94 45.01
12. FRANZ, Milena 08 SG Nordoberpfalz 1:22.98 298 36.48 46.50
13. TRAUTWEIN, Melanie 07 TV Kempten 1:25.82 270 39.01 46.81
14. PROVERBIO, Isabella 07 SV GR.-W. Holzkirchen 1:27.15 257 39.94 47.21

2006 and older

1. GAGNEBIN, Malika 06 Rfn 1:07.68 550 Q 31.79 35.89
2. WEBER, Nicole 95 SV Augsburg 1911 1:08.61 528 Q 32.03 36.58
3. HRUBESCH, Johanna 06 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:08.85 523 Q 31.20 37.65
4. MOLAS HUERTA, Eileen 04 SG Stadtwerke München 1:09.18 515 Q 32.13 37.05
5. HORSTMANN, Sophia 06 SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 1:10.50 487 32.95 37.55
6. NEUMUELLER, Emely 06 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:10.85 480 32.37 38.48
7. LANGHOFER, Miriam 06 LSV Tirol 1:10.94 478 32.59 38.35
8. SCHWOED, Anna 06 Schwimmclub Schwandorf 1:11.99 457 33.40 38.59
9. STOECKL, Simona 01 TV Parsberg 1:13.94 422 34.22 39.72

10. ZUELLICH, Marlene 05 SG Nordoberpfalz 1:20.00 333 35.63 44.37
11. STILLER, Sandy 95 DJK Sportbund München 1:24.02 287 37.39 46.63
12. GAAG, Almut 06 WSV 72 Geretsried 1:25.21 276 37.01 48.20

Open

1. ZAMBO, Virag 08 UNI GY 1:05.12 618 Q 30.77 34.35
2. RICHARD, Loane 09 Rfn 1:06.57 578 Q 31.13 35.44
3. KAMMERER, Kitti 09 UNI GY 1:07.11 564 Q 31.55 35.56
4. GAGNEBIN, Malika 06 Rfn 1:07.68 550 Q 31.79 35.89
5. MOLDOVAN, Mia Monika 10 SSV Bozen 1:08.55 530 Q 31.02 37.53
6. WEBER, Nicole 95 SV Augsburg 1911 1:08.61 528 Q 32.03 36.58
7. ZAMBO, Villo 12 UNI GY 1:08.67 527 Q 32.16 36.51
8. HRUBESCH, Johanna 06 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:08.85 523 Q 31.20 37.65
9. BOOMERS, Marit 08 SV Schwäbisch Gmünd 1:08.90 522 Q 31.68 37.22

10. MOLAS HUERTA, Eileen 04 SG Stadtwerke München 1:09.18 515 Q 32.13 37.05
11. NEKRASOV, Valeria Alexandra 10 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:10.11 495 R 32.94 37.17
12. SCHMITT, Julia 10 SG Stadtwerke München 1:10.41 489 R 33.10 37.31
13. HORSTMANN, Sophia 06 SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 1:10.50 487 32.95 37.55
14. RUEBNER, Luisa 10 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:10.70 483 32.75 37.95
15. NEUMUELLER, Emely 06 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:10.85 480 32.37 38.48
16. LANGHOFER, Miriam 06 LSV Tirol 1:10.94 478 32.59 38.35
17. HAYIRLI, Ilayla 09 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:11.37 469 32.88 38.49
18. HOEFL, Valerie 08 SG Stadtwerke München 1:11.89 459 33.04 38.85
19. SCHWOED, Anna 06 Schwimmclub Schwandorf 1:11.99 457 33.40 38.59
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ISC - Int. Swim Cup - Ingolstadt 2024
Ingolstadt, 3. - 4.2.2024

Event 24, Women, 100m Butterfly, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

20. STRITTMATTER, Emma 09 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:12.24 452 33.15 39.09
21. UNGERANK, Marie 10 ASD. Pol. AVI Vipiteno Sterzing 1:12.98 439 34.03 38.95
22. TRISL, Johanna 08 NawaRo Straubing 1:13.00 438 33.26 39.74
23. SCHWEITZER, Elina 09 LSV Tirol 1:13.48 430 33.76 39.72
24. BERKES, Brigitta 10 UNI GY 1:13.66 427 33.09 40.57
25. STOECKL, Simona 01 TV Parsberg 1:13.94 422 34.22 39.72
26. HARTENECK, Elena 08 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 1:13.95 422 34.19 39.76
27. ZAMBONINI, Chandra 11 SSV Bozen 1:14.05 420 34.71 39.34
28. EICHER, Tamara 10 Schwimmteam Neusäß 1:14.22 417 33.89 40.33
29. SCHNITZER, Lotta Naima 08 TV Kempten 1:14.72 409 34.39 40.33
30. WOLFELSPERGER, Sofia 09 SG Stadtwerke München 1:14.95 405 35.99 38.96
31. WIESER, Jana 11 SSV Bozen 1:14.98 405 35.12 39.86
32. PUZICHA, Lia 10 TB 1888 Erlangen 1:15.46 397 33.74 41.72
33. ASTER, Hannah 11 SSV Bozen 1:15.69 393 34.71 40.98
34. GUEGUEN, Eloa 10 Rfn 1:15.85 391 34.94 40.91
35. GUELZOW, Laura 10 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 1:16.70 378 34.92 41.78
36. SCHIFFNER, Antonia 11 SC Wfr. München 1:16.82 376 35.22 41.60
37. SOELLNER, Tina 08 1.FCN Schwimmen 1:16.93 375 35.13 41.80
38. ALFAREI, Linda 12 LSV Tirol 1:17.78 362 36.10 41.68
39. GOTO, Melina 09 DJK Sportbund München 1:17.94 360 33.31 44.63
40. HOFMANN, Sophia 11 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 1:18.34 355 35.08 43.26
41. RATTI, Irene 11 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda ASD 1:18.53 352 36.11 42.42
42. PFEFFERKORN, Anna 10 LSV Tirol 1:18.86 348 36.18 42.68
43. KALTENECKER, Magdalena 09 DJK Sportbund München 1:19.16 344 35.95 43.21
44. FRANKE, Helena 08 SV Lohhof 1:19.83 335 36.18 43.65
45. RESCHKE, Loie Viktoria 07 SV Augsburg 1911 1:19.84 335 36.97 42.87
46. HORSTMANN, Lenya 10 SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 1:19.85 335 36.22 43.63
47. ZUELLICH, Marlene 05 SG Nordoberpfalz 1:20.00 333 35.63 44.37
48. WIDMAIER, Sophie 07 Wfr. Leonberg 1:20.39 328 36.71 43.68
49. DIETRICH, Malin 10 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:20.62 325 37.45 43.17
50. PUCCINELLI, Manika 11 SSV Bozen 1:20.96 321 37.29 43.67
51. GLIESCHE, Elisa-Marie 12 SG Stadtwerke München 1:21.84 311 38.21 43.63
52. GRAHN, Mia Marie 11 SV Schwäbisch Gmünd 1:21.86 311 35.78 46.08
53. MELLICH, Charlotte 07 Wfr. Leonberg 1:21.95 310 36.94 45.01
54. CESKO, Sara Iman 09 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 1:22.73 301 35.51 47.22
55. FRANZ, Milena 08 SG Nordoberpfalz 1:22.98 298 36.48 46.50
56. LAUX, Emma 09 SV Lohhof 1:23.45 293 39.01 44.44
57. STILLER, Sandy 95 DJK Sportbund München 1:24.02 287 37.39 46.63
58. GAAG, Almut 06 WSV 72 Geretsried 1:25.21 276 37.01 48.20
59. BONOMI, Cecilia 12 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda ASD 1:25.53 272 40.18 45.35
60. TRAUTWEIN, Melanie 07 TV Kempten 1:25.82 270 39.01 46.81
61. PROVERBIO, Isabella 07 SV GR.-W. Holzkirchen 1:27.15 257 39.94 47.21
62. REISWICH, Veronika 13 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:27.28 256 38.81 48.47
63. SPETHMANN, Pia-Marlene 12 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:27.36 256 38.81 48.55
64. JANICKI, Luisa 09 SV Fürstenfeldbrucker Wasserratten1:27.75 252 37.13 50.62
65. NICKEL, Luise 13 SV Fürstenfeldbrucker Wasserratten1:27.78 252 38.88 48.90
66. ROSE, Alissa 10 SV Fürstenfeldbrucker Wasserratten1:28.84 243 37.26 51.58
67. SCALISI, Gaia 12 ASD. Pol. AVI Vipiteno Sterzing 1:30.34 231 40.50 49.84
68. KOCH, Liana Emma 13 SV Augsburg 1911 1:31.62 222 39.20 52.42
69. SPICKER, Laura 11 Schwimmteam Neusäß 1:31.67 221 41.12 50.55
70. PROVERBIO, Lucia 10 SV GR.-W. Holzkirchen 1:32.73 214 38.98 53.75
71. MILOTZKI, Leonie 12 SG Stadtwerke München 1:33.37 209 39.96 53.41
72. ARLT, Caroline 10 SV Fürstenfeldbrucker Wasserratten1:35.52 195 42.21 53.31
73. KUHN, Fiona 10 SV Lohhof 1:35.58 195 42.05 53.53
74. BUCKL, Amelie 11 SV Lohhof 1:35.69 194 43.25 52.44
75. HAUSER, Elena 13 VSC 1862 Donauwörth 1:39.41 173 43.96 55.45
76. MAMOT, Johanna 10 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 1:40.61 167 43.12 57.49
77. JANOTTA, Lina 13 SV Lohhof 1:41.83 161 44.50 57.33
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